THE CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF BURNABY

BY-LAW NO. 3875

A BY-LAW to amend the "Burnaby Electrical Inspection By-law 1928."

The Municipal Council of The Corporation of the District of Burnaby ENACTS as follows:

- 1. This By-law may be cited as the "BURNABY ELECTRICAL INSPECTION BY-LAW 1928. AMENDMENT BY-LAW 1957."
- 2. Section 17 of By-law No. 761, as amended by By-law No. 3196, is deleted and the following substituted therefor:
- "17. The regulations governing electrical permits and inspection fees, passed by Order in Council No. 653, dated March 21, 1953 under the "Electrical Energy Inspection Act" shall apply in this Municipality."

DONE AND PASSED in Open Council this Fifth (5th)

August

A. D. 1957.

RECONSIDERED AND FINALLY PASSED this Twelfth (12th) day of August A. D. 1957.

Chas. Maedrley

BEEVE.

Miacles Brown

CLERK.

I, Charles B. Brown, Clerk of The Corporation of the District of Burnaby, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of a By-law passed by the Council for The Corporation of the District of Burnaby on the 12th day of August A. D. 1957.

Males Bomm

CLERK.

day of

THE CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF BURNABY

BY-LAW NO. 3875

"BURNABY ELECTRICAL INSPECTION BY-LAW 1928, AMENDMENT BY-LAW 1957."

DATED: AUGUST 12th 1957